
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/05/13 1st Payment 1,426,408

2nd Payment 1,483,464
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,542,803

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,604,515

5th Payment 1,668,696

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 1,735,443

2 06/29/13 Sat $31,805,792 $30,430,364 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.7% 15.6% 7th Payment 1,804,861

3 07/03/13 Wed $29,854,872 $45,697,639 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 8.2% 22.5% 8th Payment 1,877,056

4 07/06/13 Sat $32,381,477 $61,600,103 $70,000,000 $41,469,194.31 1.688 8.8% 29.3% 9th Payment 1,952,138

5 07/10/13 Wed $31,347,616 $77,461,602 $80,000,000 $47,393,364.93 1.688 8.6% 35.4% 10th Payment 2,030,223

6 07/13/13 Sat $34,648,180 $94,993,145 $95,000,000 $56,300,000.00 1.688 9.4% 41.5% 11th Payment 2,111,432

7 07/17/13 Wed $36,990,186 $113,709,714 $116,000,000 $68,700,000.00 1.688 10.0% 47.3% 12th Payment 2,195,889

8 07/20/13 Sat $43,310,225 $135,624,143 $140,000,000 $82,900,000.00 1.688 11.6% 53.5% 13th Payment 2,283,725

9 07/24/13 Wed $42,538,714 $157,148,197 $165,000,000 $97,700,000.00 1.688 11.4% 58.8% 14th Payment 2,375,074

10 07/27/13 Sat $50,889,515 $182,897,652 $191,000,000 $113,200,000.00 1.688 13.5% 64.4% 15th Payment 2,470,077

11 07/31/13 Wed $58,278,039 $212,385,606 $222,000,000 $131,500,000.00 1.688 15.3% 69.8% 16th Payment 2,568,880

12 08/03/13 Sat $76,334,272 $251,009,787 $270,000,000 $160,000,000.00 1.688 19.6% 75.7% 17th Payment 2,671,635

13 08/07/13 Wed $130,834,197 $317,210,245 $360,000,000 $213,300,000.00 1.688 31.2% 83.3% 18th Payment 2,778,501

14 08/10/13 Sat $442,822,745 $541,272,982 $600,000,000 $355,500,000.00 1.688 71.7% 95.3% 19th Payment 2,889,641

15 08/14/13 Wed $472,965,622 $780,587,636 $925,000,000 $548,000,000.00 1.688 74.1% 98.8% 20th Payment 3,005,226

16 08/17/13 Sat $885,645,491 $1,228,713,112 $0.00 1.688 92.0% 99.9% 21st Payment 3,125,435

17 08/21/13 Wed $945,931,243 $1,707,342,420 $0.00 1.688 93.3% 100.0% 22nd Payment 3,250,453

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,417,032,786 $2,424,343,181 $0.00 1.688 98.2% 100.0% 23rd Payment 3,380,471

19 08/28/13 Wed $1,324,303,741 $3,094,424,211 $0.00 1.688 97.7% 100.0% 24th Payment 3,515,690

20 08/31/13 Sat $1,842,142,621 $4,026,525,201 $0.00 1.688 99.5% 100.0% 25th Payment 3,656,317

21 09/04/13 Wed $1,721,594,863 $4,897,630,541 $0.00 1.688 99.3% 100.0% 26th Payment 3,802,570

27th Payment 3,954,673

28th Payment 4,112,860

29th Payment 4,277,374

30th Payment 4,448,469

Total 80,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,700,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/5/2013


